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4
13:25

1600 m
21.000 €

Flach

Prix De Jurancon
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For Colts, geldings and louse liches been born in 2017. Event will possibly be raised to the statement (declaration) of runners probab, so that 
the highest weight is fixed to 60 k. 
All horses, 4 years 

1
1600

Box: 3
ML: 24,0

61.5

Serkiyna
4j. grey S (Charm Spirit - Serasana)

Trainer: David Morisson
Besitzer: Ecurie Biraben

Clara Cornet

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.540 €28.090 €
21.09 Marseille Borely 7 58.0 1600 18.000 4,8 I.Mendizabal Lindy Lou, Like A Charm, Faithfilly Man
11.08 Moulins 2 60.0 1400 14.000 4,8 Mlle.C.Pacaut Zelote, Serkiyna, La Pentola
06.06 Lyon Parilly 5 55.0 1600 24.000 6,0 C.Demuro Barakatle, Restiany, Memory Dream
20.05 La Teste De Buch 5 57.0 1600 18.000 5,4 J.-B. Eyquem Oftenwork, Tamahere, Rosmana
16.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 58.0 1600 21.000 3,3 C.Soumillon Serkiyna, Tour D'Echelle, Belle Impression

2
Box: 7

61.5

Designed Survivor
4j. b W (Due Diligence - Delantera)

Trainer: Simone Brogi
Besitzer: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Annaelle Mekouche

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.420 €25.360 €
20.11 Pau 6 56.0 1600 12.000 7,7 A.Mekouche Alpen Rose, Repel Ghosts, Rock Chop
29.02 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 58.0 1600 16.000 3,0 J.Plateaux Wedream, Designed Survivor, The Funk Bib
07.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 58.0 1500 28.000 3,8 M.Guyon Memory Dream, Bene Bene, Designed Surv
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 58.0 1500 22.000 6,3 I.Mendizabal Pink Princess, Bene Bene, Designed Surviv
22.09 Marseille Borely 3 57.0 1800 27.000 4,0 T.Piccone Patzefredo, River Lilly, Designed Survivor

3
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

59.5

Chop Val
4j. b H (Amarillo - Enough Paint)

Trainer: Thierry Lemer
Besitzer: Ecurie Martial

Antoine Werle

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 8 Plätze    36.420 €36.420 €
14.12 Toulouse 12 59.0 1600 16.000 5,2 O.Peslier Beautiful Timing, Karmoutcho, Sally Jane
26.11 Toulouse 6 56.0 2000 24.000 19,0 V.Seguy Narcos, Disincanto, Mr Sunshine
30.10 Saint-Cloud 7 58.0 1400 22.000 4,3 P.-C. Boudot Devil, Maavah, Mutual
08.10 Saint-Cloud 1 58.0 1600 20.000 6,0 P.-C. Boudot Chop Val, Telemaque, Wishuponastar
04.09 La Teste De Buch 3 58.0 1900 20.000 4,9 A.Werle Family Way, Haseefah, Chop Val

4
Box: 1
ML: 2,0

59.0

Premiere Nation
4j. b br S (Le Havre - Jubliant Girl)

Trainer: Christophe Ferland
Besitzer: Snig Elevage

Julien Auge

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    14.240 €14.240 €
20.12 Lyon La Soie 2 55.0 1800 14.000 3,5 Mlle.M.Michel Hadewin, Premiere Nation, Pressburg
18.11 Toulouse 2 58.0 1400 16.000 3,8 J.Auge Visir Iznogud, Premiere Nation, Gratiane
11.10 Tarbes 2 56.0 1500 12.000 J.Auge Run Like Hell, Premiere Nation, Tawhiri
05.09 La Teste De Buch 5 56.0 1400 20.000 6,4 J.Auge Thread Of Silver, La Venus Espagnola, Sae
20.08 Deauville 12 59.0 1200 24.000 7,3 P.-C. Boudot Samuraj, Jasmina, Magical Moon

5
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

58.5

Gims
4j. b H (Whipper - Suricat Girl)

Trainer: J.-L.Pelletan
Besitzer: E.Moussion

Mathieu Pelletan

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.350 €17.350 €
14.12 Toulouse 6 57.0 1600 16.000 10,0 M.Pelletan Beautiful Timing, Karmoutcho, Sally Jane
18.11 Toulouse 5 58.0 1400 16.000 6,3 M.Pelletan Visir Iznogud, Premiere Nation, Gratiane
29.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 56.0 1600 15.000 6,4 M.Pelletan Gims, Tampa Dream, Youppie
11.10 Tarbes 5 56.0 1500 12.000 M.Pelletan Run Like Hell, Premiere Nation, Tawhiri
30.09 Mont-De-Marsan 3 54.0 1600 15.000 12,0 M.Pelletan Hallowed Song, Phosphene, Gims

6
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

58.5

Sally Jane
4j. b S (Jukebox Jury - Summarily)

Trainer: Olivier De Montzey
Besitzer: O.De Montzey

Alexandre Gavilan

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.700 €26.050 €
14.12 Toulouse 3 57.0 1600 16.000 17,0 A.Gavilan Beautiful Timing, Karmoutcho, Sally Jane
29.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 58.0 1600 15.000 7,0 A.Gavilan Gims, Tampa Dream, Youppie
30.09 Mont-De-Marsan 8 56.0 1600 15.000 5,7 A.Gavilan Hallowed Song, Phosphene, Gims
04.09 La Teste De Buch 4 58.0 1600 17.000 7,6 A.Gavilan Musetta, Cayras Side, Charm King
02.07 Dax 2 58.0 1400 12.000 6,0 A.Gavilan Nordeste, Sally Jane, Harlan

7
Box: 9
ML: 18,0

58.5

Visir Iznogud
4j. b f H (Sommerabend - Mademoiselle Sally)

Trainer: Luis-A.Urbano Grajales
Besitzer: B.Gila De La Puerta

Camille Larrigade

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.700 €16.700 €
14.12 Toulouse 1 54.0 1200 15.000 12,0 A.Gutierrez Val Visir Iznogud, Just One Look, Gold Captain
18.11 Toulouse 1 49.0 1400 16.000 17,0 C.Larrigade Visir Iznogud, Premiere Nation, Gratiane
02.11 Toulouse 4 56.0 1600 12.000 36,0 E.Corallo Norwegian Sir, Cayras Side, Merak
11.10 Tarbes 6 56.0 1500 12.000 M.Forest Run Like Hell, Premiere Nation, Tawhiri
26.07 La Teste De Buch 8 54.0 1200 15.000 20,0 M.Forest Harlan, Atlantica, Covadonga's Lakes

8
Box: 13
ML: 5,0

58.0

Nuit D'Alienor
4j. gr fon S (Prince D'Alienor - Nuit Torride)

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: Pur Sang D'Alienor

Maxime Foulon

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 €5.600 €
06.12 Toulouse 7 57.0 1400 13.000 19,0 M.Foulon Daniyka, Sesame Birah, Assier
22.02 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 58.0 1600 22.000 5,9 M.Foulon American Beach, Red Berries, Raquira
25.01 Pau 2 58.0 1600 18.000 6,9 M.Foulon Mattina Forza, Nuit D'Alienor, Reve De Bare
03.01 Pau 5 56.0 1600 18.000 47,0 M.Foulon Tawkeel, Hur Cat, Chop Val

9
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.0

Rock Chop
4j. b H (Panis - Stella Rocket)

Trainer: Jane Soubagne
Besitzer: X. Salles/A. Chopard

Marlene Meyer

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    18.340 €21.540 €
01.12 Deauville 6 59.0 1500 18.000 12,0 A.Crastus Artisan De Paix, The Champ, Dream For All
20.11 Pau 3 58.0 1600 12.000 22,0 M.Meyer Alpen Rose, Repel Ghosts, Rock Chop
31.10 Pau 4 53.0 1600 11.000 G.Sanchez Brullemail, Gratiane, Almost Light
19.09 Mont-De-Marsan 9 60.0 1200 15.000 8,7 A.Crastus Atlantica, La Catella, Ippling
29.08 Deauville 6 54.0 1300 20.000 30,0 A.Pouchin Kendiss, Mowaeva, Romero

10
Box: 11

56.5

Bassim
4j. b W (Maiguri - Ipshanda)

Trainer: Miguel-Alonso Roldan
Besitzer: Im.Luzuriaga Telleria

Roberto-C. Montenegro

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.500 €8.300 €
10.10 Dax 8 58.0 1200 14.000 R.-C.Montenegro Ippling, Samuraj, Brullemail
19.09 Mont-De-Marsan 11 58.0 1200 15.000 18,0 R.-C.Montenegro Atlantica, La Catella, Ippling
05.09 La Teste De Buch 6 58.0 1400 20.000 32,0 J.Grosjean Thread Of Silver, La Venus Espagnola, Sae
15.08 La Teste De Buch 4 59.0 1200 15.000 15,0 R.-C.Montenegro Spiret, Atlantica, Hong Kong Star
26.07 La Teste De Buch 7 59.0 1200 15.000 6,5 J.Grosjean Harlan, Atlantica, Covadonga's Lakes

11
B

Box: 4
ML: 16,0

56.0

Hallowed Song
4j. b S (Hallowed Crown - Fammi Sognare)

Trainer: Philippe Sogorb
Besitzer: S.Dallemagne

Alejandro Gutierrez Val

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    15.250 €23.250 €
01.12 Deauville 9 56.0 1500 18.000 32,0 A.Gutierrez Val Artisan De Paix, The Champ, Dream For All
29.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 9 53.0 1600 15.000 4,6 A.Gutierrez Val Gims, Tampa Dream, Youppie
30.09 Mont-De-Marsan 1 50.0 1600 15.000 16,0 A.Gutierrez Val Hallowed Song, Phosphene, Gims
02.08 Royan La Palmyr 1 53.0 1600 8.500 A.Gutierrez Val Hallowed Song, Sorrenza, Savane Forever
12.07 Castera-Verduzan 2 55.0 1700 8.500 S.Prugnaud Savane Forever, Hallowed Song, Chiuni

12
Box: 5
ML: 22,0

53.5

Chamaille
4j. b S (Lawman - Babacora)

Trainer: Simone Brogi
Besitzer: M.Daguzan-G/Chauvigny/H.B

Ioritz Mendizabal

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    960 €5.010 €
29.10 Parislongchamp 7 60.0 1300 19.000 14,0 V.Cheminaud Bassmatchi, Thunderdome, Beacon Towers
25.09 Le Mans 6 56.0 1400 12.000 8,0 T.Bachelot Miss Tiche, Go Well Spicy, Bengal Bay
28.08 Clairefontaine 8 58.0 1400 20.000 7,8 S.Pasquier Lalacelle, Space Ace, Seventy
06.08 Deauville 6 58.0 1600 20.000 13,0 M.Guyon La Fille De Berlin, Silver Palm, Lalacelle
28.06 Saint-Cloud 5 56.0 1600 24.000 8,8 M.Guyon Rock Blanc, Aiguiere D'Argent, Carribean B
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4
13:25

1600 m
21.000 €

Flach

Prix De Jurancon
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For Colts, geldings and louse liches been born in 2017. Event will possibly be raised to the statement (declaration) of runners probab, so that 
the highest weight is fixed to 60 k. 
All horses, 4 years 

13
Box: 14

53.0

Djannabi
4j. b H (Iffraaj - Darjana)

Trainer: David Morisson
Besitzer: N.Ozguler

Pauline Dominois

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.190 €9.190 €
10.12 Marseille-Vivaux 9 56.0 1500 12.000 13,0 G.Millet Nyakim, A Dance To Dawn, Wahiba Sands
29.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 52.0 1400 18.000 20,0 C.Cornet Queen Kahlua, Mlle Celeste, Cafe Saigon
10.10 Dax 4 54.0 1200 14.000 L.Le Pemp Ippling, Samuraj, Brullemail
27.09 Montauban 2 55.0 1525 8.000 T.Ventadour Board Member, Djannabi, Levant
11.09 Saint-Cloud 11 58.0 1600 18.000 7,5 G.Benoist Cubit, Gold Accent, Val Fex

14
B

Box: 10

51.0

Covadonga's Lakes
4j. b S (Zoffany - Jacqueline Jouliac)

Trainer: Miguel-Alonso Roldan
Besitzer: Yeguada Kantauri

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.950 €5.350 €
20.11 Pau 8 50.0 1200 14.000 43,0 A.Gutierrez Val Toy Room, Becquamis, Circle Of Hands
31.10 Pau 6 54.0 1600 11.000 G.Trolley De Prevaux Brullemail, Gratiane, Almost Light
19.09 Mont-De-Marsan 12 52.0 1200 15.000 55,0 A.Gutierrez Val Atlantica, La Catella, Ippling
29.08 Dax 8 56.0 1400 15.000 12,0 R.Sousa Ferreira Primo Mara, Bellagio, Jonh For Always
26.07 La Teste De Buch 3 54.0 1200 15.000 46,0 H.Journiac Harlan, Atlantica, Covadonga's Lakes

Wettstar - Tipp:Premiere Nation (4) – Chop Val (3) – Rock Chop (9) – Nuit d‘ Alienor (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


